	02-01-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 6651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings □ □ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	10105/1733 Jocuments or copy thereof.		
	101254755		
Name of conveying party(ies):  UNT Specialized Communications	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
JWT Specialized Communciations, Inc.	Name:Bravant LLC		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 6500 Wilshire Boulevard		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership			
XX Corporation-State California  Other	City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90048		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes XX No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐		
o. Nature of conveyance.	☐ Limited Partnership		
X⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Corporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	XXI Other Delaware limited lability company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a conestic representative designation		
☐ Other	is attached:		
Execution Date: November 18, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YesXX N		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	D. Trodomork Docistantian No. (a)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	See attached Schedule.		
Additional numbers at	ached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00		
Internal Address: DAVIS & GILBERT LLP			
	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>		
17/0 Prosducy			
Street Address: 1740 Broadway	8. Deposit account number:		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10019	- The state of the		
TO ANALYZADA REPORTED ANALYZADA 2101949	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
01 FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
)2 FC:482			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.			
Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.	Circles Date		
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  5  Date  5			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and decument.			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 002013 FRAME: 0643** 

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CAREER AGENT	2,101,949	September 30, 1997
THE ROAD TO CAREER SUCCESS	2,278,883	September 21, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002013 FRAME: 0644

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, JWT SPECIALIZED COMMUNICATIONS, INC, a corporation of the State of California located at 6500 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90048 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the marks listed on the attached Schedule which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, BRAVANT LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with its principal place of business at 6500 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90048 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and said registrations thereof.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof, and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said marks or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed to be effective as of the 18th day of November 1998.

JWT SPECIALIZED COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By: \_\_\_ Name:

Title:

BRAVANT LLC

By: /

Name: D. Mark Hor

ide: Chief Executiv

TRADEMARK REEL: 002013 FRAME: 0645